

\216
SLP(C)No. 7435-7436 OF 2001

ITEM No.50

Court No. 8

SECTION XIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7435-7436/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2001 in CMP 2289/01
and 2290 of 2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

P.K. MAMUKKOYA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M. BALAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.P. MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mathai M.Paikeday, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.
Mr. A.Radhakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jenis V.Francis, Adv.

For Res. Nos. 2-3 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh
steps to serve the unserved respondents. List the matter
after service is complete.

The served respondents may file their counters
within four weeks and rejoinder be filed within three
weeks thereafter.

.SP1

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master