

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2978-2979 OF 2004

P.K. MAMUKKOYA	Appellant (s)
VERSUS	
M. BALAN & ORS.	Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/08/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)	Mr. B.K. Mishra,Adv.
	Mr. Vivek Kandari,Adv.
	Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.
-------------------	---------------------------

	Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.
	Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The status regarding respondent No. 1 is disclosed on record on 22.08.2007. Learned Advocate for respondent No.1 has submitted a letter received by him from the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee which has received a letter from one of the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1. Thereafter, office has, by its letters dated 24.08.2007, 17.09.2007, 31.10.2007, 19.11.2007. 24.12.2007 and 26.05.2007 informed the appellant to take appropriate steps. However, the appellant has failed to take appropriate steps so far as respondent No. 1 is concerned till date. The matter was listed before this Court on 29.07.2008, when it was adjourned for today so as to enable the appellant to take appropriate steps so far as respondent No. 1 is concerned. However, the appellant has failed to do so. Hence, request for further time by the appellant cannot be granted.

List the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondent No. 1.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar